

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WEDNESDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF JULY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A. HARI HARANADHA SARMA

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

TRCMP NO: 127 OF 2026

Between:

Putikam Manasa Devi, W/o. Aditya Kumar Reddy, D/o Vasudeva Mohandas Reddy, Aged 34 years, Software Engineer, EWS 193, APIIC Colony, Autonagar, Vijayawada-520007

...Petitioner/Petitioner

(Petitioner in TRCMP No.127 OF 2026

on the file of High Court)

AND

Putikam Aditya Kumar Reddy, S/o. Narasa Reddy, aged 37, private employee, R/o. H. No. 18-1-16A, Old Post office road, Nellore city - 524001

...Respondent/Respondent

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in F.C.O.P.No.362 of 2025 on the file of the Court of the Family Judge - Cum VI Additional District Judge, Nellore, Pending disposal of TRCMP No. 127 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Petition coming on for hearing and upon perusal of the Petition and affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier Order of the High Court dated 23.04.2026 & 16.06.2026 and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K Satya Sai Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, the court made the following

ORDER

“Sri Siva Prasad Reddy Venati, learned counsel submits that he is going to file vakalath for the respondent and sought time. Hence, adjourned.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing.

List on 21.07.2026.”

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- L.MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Family Judge - Cum VI Additional District Judge, Nellore.
2. One CC to Sri K Satya Sai Kumar, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

HIGH COURT

AHHS,J

DATED:01/07/2026

LIST ON 21.07.2026

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2026

IN

TRCMP.No.127 of 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

